To this end, the School District will pay the 

yearly membership fee to two (2) professional organizations of the Administrator’s 

choice subject to approval of the administrator's immediate supervisor and the 

Superintendent. The District will only reimburse memberships to a maximum of One 

Thousand, Five Hundred dollars ($1,500) per Administrator per school year. 

g) INSURANCE AND SELF-INSURANCE BENEFITS. 

Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, all insurance and self-insured benefits 

or coverages are subject to the terms, conditions, limitation and exclusions of the

[...]

term disability insurance for each full-time Administrator.   

Sickness Benefits – to age sixty-five (65) 

Accident Benefits – to age sixty-five (65) 

The Administrator will receive 66 2/3% of their gross annual salary to a maximum 

of four thousand five hundred ($4,500.00) per month. 

Benefits begin on the sixty-first (61st) calendar day following disability.  

Accumulated sick leave must be used to reduce or eliminate this sixty (60) day 

period. 

5) TERM LIFE INSURANCE 

The School District shall provide group term insurance coverage for each employee